Each bidder must attach to thek administrative dociunents a stamped and hand-paid bid bond,
vaHd for thirty (30) days beyond the validity date of the offers and vnR be eslabHshed by a bank approved
by the Minister in charge of Finance, the Ust is annexed. The amount of the bond is CFA francs two
hundred and seventy two thousand (272 000) The absence ofthe bid bond issued by a fîrst-rate bank
orfinancial body of fîrst categoiy authorised by the Minister incharge ofFinance to issue bonds for public
contracts shall lead to the immédiate rejection of the offer. A bid bond submitted but that does not have